

**Bid Results**  
**Charter Township of Union**  
**Pickard / Summerton Water Main Extension**  
**GFA Project No. 18112**

No.	Item	Unit	B&L Excavating		Crawford Contracting		Isabella Corp		Sterling Excavation		
			Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
<b>Alternate A - Open Cut</b>											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$18,660.00	\$18,660.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
3	Water Main, PVC C900 DR 18, 12"	LF	1,600	\$85.00	\$136,000.00	\$66.00	\$105,600.00	\$50.00	\$80,000.00	\$90.00	\$144,000.00
4	Water Main, Directional Drill (Identify Pipe Selection on Bid Form)	LF	377	\$120.00	\$45,240.00	\$135.00	\$50,895.00	\$140.00	\$52,780.00	\$135.00	\$50,895.00
5	Gate Valve & Box, 12"	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
6	Water Service Lead, 2"	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$19,120.00
8	Connect to Existing	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12"	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,484.00	\$6,484.00
10	HMA Drive Replacement	SY	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
11	Sidewalk Remove & Replace, Concrete	SF	1750	\$11.00	\$19,250.00	\$5.00	\$8,750.00	\$6.50	\$11,375.00	\$8.00	\$14,000.00
12	Curb Remove & Replace, Concrete	LF	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00
13	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA Compliant	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	Tree Remove & Replace	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID - Alternate A</b>					<b>\$269,290.00</b>		<b>\$276,795.00</b>		<b>\$282,455.00</b>		<b>\$331,159.00</b>
<b>Alternate B - Directional Drill</b>											
1	Mobilization	LS	1		\$0.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$20,660.00	\$20,660.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1		\$0.00	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00
3	Water Main, pvc C900 DR18, 12"	LF	575		\$0.00	\$66.00	\$37,950.00	\$49.00	\$28,175.00	\$80.00	\$46,000.00
4	Water Main, Directional Drill (Identify Pipe Selection on Bid Form)	LF	1400		\$0.00	\$125.00	\$175,000.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$120.00	\$168,000.00
5	Gate Valve & Box, 12"	EA	1		\$0.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
6	Water Service Lead, 2"	EA	1		\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
7	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,180.00	\$24,720.00
8	Connect to Existing	EA	1		\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Tapping Sleeve and Valve, 12"	EA	1		\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,484.00	\$6,484.00
10	HMA Drive Replacement	SY	120		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
11	Sidewalk Remove & Replace, Concrete	SF	80		\$0.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
12	Sidewalk Ramp, ADA Compliant	EA	1		\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	Site Restoration	LS	1		\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID - Alternate B</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$318,900.00</b>		<b>\$276,325.00</b>		<b>\$309,404.00</b>

**Bidder Added Incorrectly**